
ORDER 

Made Under 

. )I_o, 9 of 1986 · 

THE MINISTERS, MEMBERS OF TI-IE NATHYN.AL .ASSEMBLY 
AND SPECIAL OFFICES (EMOLUMENTS) ACT 

{Cap. 1:07) · - ·

L"i EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER 
BY SECTION 8 OF THE ML IST�RS, ME1IBERS OF THE NATION­
AL ASSEMBLY Ai'l"D SPECIAL OFFICES (E110LUMENTS) ACT, I 
HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWI�G ORDER:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Ministers, Members Cttauon "nd
. · 

aamm...:!nce• of the . ·::uional A,3.;embly ::i, d Special Offices tEmolunrents) 
Order 1986 and shall be deemed to have come into operation 
oE 1st January, 1986.

2. The Schedule to the Act ts hereby amended as fol-Amendment
IHS-

ment. of the Sche­
dule to the 
Act. 

la) in paragraph 1 -

ii by the substitution for the words ',60,00.0", ,
''$50,400 ', ··i42,000", "$30,000", ., 18,000", 
"$12,000", "$60,400", "$9,600", ·'$24,000'', and 

j·'$7,200" o{ the words "$72,6 ", "$60,984",
"$50,820", "$36,300", "$24;000", ''$18,000", 
"$60,984", "Sll,640''. "$36,300", and "$8,760" 
respectively; 

(ii) by the substitution for the full stop at the
end of the proviso of a colon and by the in­
sertion thereafter of the following proviso -

"Provided further that· the annual salary 



114 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 22ND FE:s., 19�-

for th�er:od that commenced on 1st Jan ary, 198.., and ended on 31st December 1� a. with resp�ct t'> such other J\T�!Tt'Jcr �r tf 
r-.:atrnnal Assembly shall be S7,9'.20 per annum:; . . ' 

(b) in paragraph 2, by the substitution for the "°O?di'·S4,800" where they occur for the second and thitdtimes of the words "$6,000"; 

(c, · 1 •• :r,.1: ... ��.",,�1A· J, J.;-; fo2 subst1tutio11.fJr .he words-
''Minorit eader ... $1,200 per annum•· of the wor 
"Minority Le der ... $6,000 per annum· 
Every other ember of the 
National A embly . .. . .. $3,000 per annum": 

(d) in para�aph 4, by the add:tion after subpara­
graph (e) of the following subparagraph as sub­
paragrap (f) -

"(f) The Minority Leader is entitled to occupy 
frae o� rent a furnished residence provided 
by the Government, or in lieu thereof, ht 
is entitled to be paid a house allowance 
of $700 per month.". 

Made t1ili 14th day of February, 1980. 

Carl B. Greenilgc 
M.nister of Finance. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

